Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 01834CIP/HG

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(les):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

Takeshi IMANISHI 2-18 Chiyogaoka 2-chome Nara-shi, Nara 631-0045 Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date: November 27, 2008	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	
	,, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,217,805
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	erning document should be mailed:
Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Form PTO-2038 enclosed
8. Additionally, authorization is given to charge any additional fees,	or credit any overpayments, to Depusit Access.
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Ruba Aber
Dated: December 17, 2008	By: RICHARD S. BARTH Reg. No. 28,180
<u>CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION</u> I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted of the secondation services, Director of U.S. Patent a	via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: nd Trademark Office, on the date noted below.
Dated: <u>December 17, 2008</u>	Attorney: Richard S. Barth

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{3}$

5/05

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED</u> of <u>5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho</u> <u>3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426 Japan</u> is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,217,805; and

WHEREAS <u>Takeshi IMANISHI</u> of <u>2-18</u>, <u>Chiyogaoka 2-chome</u>, <u>Nara-shi</u>, <u>Nara 631-0045 Japan</u> is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,217,805;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Takeshi IMANISHI to DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, by its undersigned duty-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,217,805 to Takeshi IMANISHI, his successors and assigns.

DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED hereby grants the firm of FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P. C. of 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th floor, New York, NY 10001-7708 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordal of this document.

	Signed th	is <u>27th</u>	_ day of	November	, 2008.
For DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED					
		Kom			
Signa Name		Kazuo SAT	.o 		
Title	General	Manager In	ntellectu	nal Property	
Witne	ess:	//royos Hiroyoshi	Shi h KINPARA	inpara	<u> </u>
Witne		Masao MIY	Niyan		

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0033 · .